BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 09:00 am
Judge: LARRY A, BALDWIN, il

Name

AGREDANO, MELISSA
ALCANTAR-MAGANA, ALAN
ALLISON, KRISTY D

ARROYO RAYA, ESMERALDA FARIVEL
BORN, NICKOLAS CLARK
CASEY, CINDY LYNN

COLON, EMEREY MICHAEL
DENNIS, ROBERT L

ELROD, PAUL NATHANIEL
GAYLE, NOEL GLADSTONE
HENRY, HOYT HERSCHEL
JONES, JANE KELLY

JONES, SYNTHIAM

LICONA PEREZ, JOSE ARMANDO
MORRISON, JARVIS
MOSLEHISHAD, ARASH

OWEN, CODY THOMAS
PARKER, KRYSTAL COLLEEN
PARLIER, ALLIE KATE

PIKE, TIMOTHY RAY

RAHIMI, RAMIN

RANDALL, MICHAEL RON
RANDOLPH, NATOYIA RENEE
SANDERS, DYLAN ROBERT
SHAH, KEWAL JIGNESHKUMAR
SHELLEY, MATTHEW TYLER
SiMS, ANTONIO LAMAR

SMITH, SCOTT CHANDLER
STOWER, JOSHUA DAVID
TAPLET, JONNAE CHANEL
TERRY, CAROLINE CHRISTIAN
THIBODEAU, JOSEPHINE ALICE
THOMPSON, EMMA GRACE
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Case Number

20245R006774-LAB
20248R003026-LAB
20245R004934-LAB
20245R004238-LAB
20245R007437-LAB
20245R007032-LAB
20245R006761-L.AB
20245R005779-LAB
2024SR006874-1L.AB
2024SR00B698-LAB
20245R006694-LAB
20245R006814-LAB
2024SR006602-LAB
20248R006784-LAB
20245R002505-LAB
20245R003614-LAB
20245R003473-LAB
20245R004025-LAB
2024SR007423-LAB
20245R004715-LAB
2024SR006690-LAB
2023SR006056-LAB
2024SR003590-LAB
20245R007087-LAB
20245R004727-LAB
20245R002889-LAB
20245R004907-LAB
20245R006403-LAB
202485R000234-LAB
20245R007433-LAB
2024SR002723-LAB
20248R002481-LAB
20248R007022-LAB
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BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 09:00 am
Judge: LARRY A, BALDWIN, 1|

1.) 2024SR006774-LAB STATE OF vs. MELISSA AGREDANO
Count 1.) RECKLESS DRIVE Offense Date: 5/17/2024
OTN:
Count 2.) FAIL RT WAY EMER VEH Cffense Date: 5/17/2024
OTN:
Count 3.} PASS SOLID YELLOW Cffense Date: 5/17/2024
OTN:
Altornsy
Altornsy for Defendant MELCHISEDAC LAVYERGNE
(770)718-5523
2) 20245R003026-LAB STATE OF vs, ALAN ALCANTAR-MAGANA
Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date; 2/23/2024
OTN:
3) 2024SR004934-LAB STATE OF vs. KRISTY D ALLISON
Count 1.} THEFT BY TAKING (M) Offense Date: 1/2/2024
OTN: 88436524363
Attorney
Aftorney for Defendant GREGORY VALPEY
{770)532-3743
4.) 20245R004238-LAB STATE OF vs. ESMERALDA FARIVEL ARROYO RAYA
Count 1.} FOLLOW TOO CLOSE Offense Date: 6/6/2024
OTN:
Count 2.) NO DRIVERS LICENSE Offense Date: 6/6/2024
OTN:
5.) 2024SR007437-LAB STATE OF vs. NICKOLAS CLARK BORN
Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date; 10/17/2024
OTN:
6.) 20248R007032-LAB STATE OF vs, CINDY LYNN CASEY

Count 1.) SPEEDING
OTN:

Offense Date: 8/25/2024
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BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

Aprit 14, 2025 09:00 am
Judge: LARRY A, BALDWIN, I

7.} 20245R006761-LAB STATE OF vs. EMEREY MICHAEL COLON
Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date: 8/31/2024
OTN:
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant J GREG THARP
{770)534-2323
8.} 2024SR005779-LAB STATE OF vs, ROBERT L DENNIS
Count 1,) LICENSE SUSPENDED Offense Date: 5/22/2024
OTN: 88436345034
'Count 2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN Offense Date; 5/22/2024
AN OUNCE
OTN: 88436345034
Count 3.} RAN STOP SIGN Offense Date: 5/22/2024
OTN:
9.) 2024SR006874-LAB STATE OF vs, PAUL NATHANIEL ELROD
Count 1,) CRIM TRESPASS (FVA) Offense Date: 9/22/2024
OTN: 88437740720
Altorney
Attorney for Defendant BRETT D. TURNER
(706)216-1010
10.} 2024SR006698-LAB STATE OF vs. NOEL GLADSTONE GAYLE
Count 1.} SPEEDING Offense Date: 7/10/2024
OTN:
Aitorney
Atlorney for Defendant ADAM M. RUF
(678)924-4754
11.) 20245R006694-LAB STATE OF vs. HOYT HERSCHEL HENRY

Count 1.} SPEEDING
OTN:
AHQ[“EM
Altorney for Defendant J GREG THARP
(770)534-2323

Offense Dale: 8/28/2024
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BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 08:00 am
Judge: LARRY A, BALDWIN, II

12) 2024S5R006814-LAB STATE OF vs. JANE KELLY JONES

Count 1.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 2.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 3.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 4.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 5.} CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date; 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 6,) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 7.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 8.) CRUEL TC ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: BB437404576

Count 9.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 10.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 11.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 12.} CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date; 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 13.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Date: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 14,) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Dale: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Count 15.) CRUEL TO ANIMAL Offense Dale: 7/18/2024
OTN: 88437404576

Atiorney for Defendant DONNA L. LOCKWOOD-SIMS
(770)539-9700
13.) 2024SR006602-LAB STATE OF vs, SYNTHIA M JONES

Count 1.) IMPROPER USE SIGNAL

OTN:

Attorney for Defendant GRAHAM MCKINNON, IV
(770)534-7386

Offense Date:

8/22/2024
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BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 09:00 am
Judge: LARRY A. BALDWIN, Il

14.} 2024S5R006784-.LAB STATE OF vs, JOSE ARMANDO LICONA PEREZ
Count 1.) LOITERING Offense Date: 6/25/2023
OTN:
Count 2,) RECKLESS DRIVE Offense Date: 6/25/2023
OTN:
Count 3.) LAYING DRAGS Offense Date; 6/25/2023
OTN:
15.) 2024SR002505-LAB STATE OF vs, JARVIS MORRISON
Count 1.) DRUNKENNESS/PUBLIC Offense Date: 11/14/2023
OTN:
Count 2.} AFFRAY (M) Offense Date: 11/14/2023
OTN:
Allorney
Altorney for Defendant JOHN ARTHUR WARR
(770)576-6316
16.) 2024SR003614-LAB STATE OF vs. ARASH MOSLEHISHAD
Count 1.) SPEEDING SCHOOL ZONE Offense Date: 4/9/2024
OTN:
Aftorney
Attornay for Defendant ANNE MARIE BISHOP
(770)783-5206
17.) 2024SR003473-LAB STATE OF vs, CODY THOMAS OWEN

Count 1.) FURN ALC TO UND 21
OTN: 88434651782
Count 2.} FURN ALLC TO UND 21
OTN: 88434651782
Count 3,) FURN ALC TO UND 21
OTN:
Count 4.) RECKLESS CONDUCT (M)
OTN: 88434651782
Altorney
Altorney 1D 9/19/24 APP DENIED
Attorney for Defendant STEPHEN P OWEIDA
(770)941-0913

Offense Date: 12/16/2023

Offense Date: 12/16/2023

Offense Date: 12/16/2023

Offense Date: 12/16/2023
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BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 09:00 am
Judge: LARRY A. BALDWIN, Il

18.) 2024SR004025-LAB STATE OF vs. KRYSTAL COLLEEN PARKER
Count 1,) CRIM TRESPASS PROP Offense Dale: 5/12/2024
OTN: 88436223172
Atlorney
Attorney for Defendant MATTHEW F. MILLER
(770)588-3348
19.} 20245R007423-LAB STATE OF vs, ALLIE KATE PARLIER
Count 1.} SPEEDING Offense Date: 10/17/2024
OTN:
Altorney
Altorney for Defendant BRETT D. TURNER
(706)216-1010
20.) 20245R004715-LAB STATE OF vs. TIMOTHY RAY PIKE
Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date: 5/24/2024
OTN:
Altorney
Attorney for Defendant JOSEPH KASSAB
(678)310-5139
21.) 2024S5R006690-LAB STATE OF vs, RAMIN RAHIMI
Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date: 9/6/2024
OTN:
Count 2.) INSURANCE, NO PROOF Offense Date: 9/6/2024
OTN:
Altorney
Attorney for Defendant MARK B. JACKSON
(404)991-8768
22) 2023S5R006056-LAB STATE OF vs, MICHAEL RON RANDALL Bench Warrant:

Count 1.) DISORDERLYCONDUCT(M)
OTN; 88433230421
Count 2.) OBSTRUCT OFFICER {M)
OTN: 88433230421
Afttorney
Altorney 1D 3/26/25 PENDING ATTY

Offense Date: 8/13/2023

Offense Date: 8/13/2023
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23.)

BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 09:00 am
Judge: LARRY A, BALDWIN, il

2024SR003590-LAB STATE OF vs. NATOYIA RENEE RANDOLPH
Count 1.) STRIKE FIXED OBJECT
OTN:
Atlornsy
Attorney for Defendant {IVROL HINES
{770)628-7090

Offense Date: 3/30/2024

24))

2024SR007087-LAB STATE OF vs, DYLAN ROBERT SANDERS
Count 1,) CYCLE BETW LANES
OTN:

Offense Date: 8/31/2024

25.)

2024SR004727-LAB STATE OF vs. KEWAL JIGNESHKUMAR SHAH
Count 1.) SPEEDING
OTN:
Altorney
Atforney for Defendant J GREG THARP
{770)534-2323

Offense Date: 5/25/2024

26.)

20245R002889-LAB STATE OF vs. MATTHEW TYLER SHELLEY
Count 1.) PANDERING
OTN: 88437755086
Altorney
Altorney for Defendant TIMOTHY BLAKE SKIPPER
(770)654-5056

Offense Date: 2/24/2024

27.)

2024SR004907-LAB STATE OF vs, ANTONIO LAMAR SIMS
Count 1.) CRIM TRESPASS PROP
OTN: 88436445193

Count 2.) LOITERING
OTN:
Altorney
Attorney for Defendant DONNA L, LOCKWQOD-S|MS
{770)539-9700

Offense Date: 5/31/2024

Offense Date: 5/31/2024
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BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 49:00 am
Judge: LARRY A. BALDWIN, Il

28.} 20245R006403-LAB STATE OF vs., SCOTT CHANDLER SMITH
Count 1.) NO DRIVERS LICENSE
OTN:
Count 2.) INSURANCE, NO PROOF
OTN:
Count 3,) SUSP/CANCELLED REGIS
OTN:
Count 4.) POSS OPEN CONTAINER
OTN:
Allorney
Attorney for Defendant T BURNS MARLOW
(678)525-8750

Offense Date; 9/21/2024

Offense Date: 9/21/2024

Offense Date: 8/21/2024

Offense Date: 9/21/2024

29.) 2024SR000234-LAB STATE OF vs. JOSHUA DAVID STOWER
Count 1.) BATTERY (FVA) MISD.
OTN: 88434552990
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY (FVA)
OTN: 88434552990

Offense Date: 12/9/2023

Offense Date: 12/9/2023

Altorney
Attorney for Defendant GREGORY VALPEY
(770)532-3743
30.) 20245R007433-LAB STATE OF vs. JONNAE CHANEL TAPLET
Count 1,) SPEEDING Offense Date: 10/11/2024
OTN:
31.) 2024SR002723-LAB STATE OF vs. CAROLINE CHRISTIAN TERRY
Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date: 3/8/2024
OTN:
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant SAM SLIGER
{706)778-5291
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BENCH TRIAL CALENDAR
COURTROOM 201

SR STATE COURT

April 14, 2025 09:00 am
Judge: LARRY A, BALDWIN, (I

32) 20245R002481-LAB STATE OF vs, JOSEPHINE ALICE THIBODEAL)
Count 1.) DUI OF ALCOHOL Offense Date: 3/9/2024
OTN: 88435531450
Count 2.) DUl OF DRUGS Offense Date: 3/9/2024
OTN: 88435531450
Count 3.) DUt OF ALCOHOL&DRUGS Offense Date: 3/9/2024
OTN: 88435531450
Attorney
Altorney for Defendani GREGORY VALPEY
(770)532-3743
33) 2024SR007022-LAB STATE OF vs. EMMA GRACE THOMPSON

Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date: 8/28/2024
OTN:
Altorney
Attorney for Defendant NOAH JASON THOMPSON
(470)798-0142
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